

Billing and Reimbursement

Payment schedules



Please refer to section 2.1 of your agreement for provisions specific to your reimbursement from GHP.

Reimbursement will be provided for those product lines available in the provider's geographical area.

Payment schedules are designed to allow competitive reimbursement appropriate to clinical training.

GHP payment schedules include reimbursement rates for designated CPT®/HCPCS codes and do not reflect a member's benefit coverage.

Reimbursement is determined by the services reported in accordance with the coverage specified in the member's benefit document.

- Services that are non-covered according to the benefit document are not reimbursable by GHP and are the financial responsibility of the member.

As per HIPAA regulations, GHP can only accept ICD-10 and CPT®/HCPCS codes that are valid as of the date of service reported.

- Providers should reference the applicable coding manuals for the reported date of service.

Certain services and/or procedures on GHP payment schedules may require precertification/prior authorization and/or referral.

- See the current prior authorization list on NaviNet.net for a complete list of these services. Check your patient's benefits and eligibility through NaviNet.net to confirm if a referral is needed.

Geisinger Health Plan, Geisinger Indemnity Insurance Company and Geisinger Quality Options, Inc. are collectively referred to as "GHP" in this summary.

All rights, duties and responsibilities of participating providers will be applied according to the following document order: 1) member's benefit document; 2) the participating provider's contract agreement, 3) the GHP Family Provider Guide; and 4) the Geisinger Health Plan Provider Guide.

Publication history: